
EOIR'S IMMIGRATION COURT POINTS OF CONTACT (POCs)                                                                             
FOR THE TRANSIT SUBSIDY PROGRAM                                                                                        

WESTERN REGION 

Immigration Court Site 
Code 

Point of Contact 
(POC) & Designated 

Backup 
Court Address POC Work Email Address POC Work 

Phone Number 
 

Aurora IC AUR Fayne Overton (CA) 
3130 N. Oakland Street                  

Aurora, CO  80010 Fayne.Overton@usdoj.gov (303) 361-0488   

Concord IC CON Judy Fassler 

1855 Gateway Boulevard,  
Suite 850   

Concord, CA  94520 Judy.Fassler@usdoj.gov (925) 680-9023   

Denver IC DEN Jason Burke (CA) 

1961 Stout Street,  
Suite 3101          

Denver, CO  80294 Jason.Burke@usdoj.gov (303) 291-3112   

Florence IC FLO 
Sathya Riebs         
(Acting CA) 

3260 N. Pinal Parkway Avenue     
Florence, AZ  85132 Sathya.Riebs@usdoj.gov (52) 868-3341   

Honolulu IC HON 
Lynne Moss             
Chalia Keanu 

300 Ala Moana Blvd.,  
Room 8-112   

Honolulu, HI  96850 
Lynne.Moss@usdoj.gov  
Chalia.Keanu@usdoj.gov 

(808) 687-5389  
(808) 687-5391   

Las Vegas IC LVG 
Rachel Newsome 

(CA) 

110 North City Parkway,  
Suite 400        

Las Vegas, NV  89106 Rachel.Newsome@usdoj.gov (702) 855-5802   

Los Angeles          
(Olive Street) IC LOS 

Jeremy Sparks     
Sabrina Palacio-

Garcia (CA)    

606 S. Olive Street,  
15th Floor              

Los Angeles, CA  90014 
Jeremy.Sparks2@usdoj.gov  

Sabrina.Palacio-Garcia@usdoj.gov 

(213) 553-5836                        
(213) 534-4415   

Los Angeles               
(N. Los Angeles Street) 
IC LAN 

Claudia Romero (CA)               
Anthony Flores-

Zavala 

300 N. Los Angeles Street,  
Rm. 4330    

Los Angeles, CA  90012 
Claudia.Romero@usdoj.gov 

Anthony.Flores-Zavala@usdoj.gov 

(213) 576-4710                      
(213) 576-4715   
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Los Angeles            
(Van Nuys Boulevard) IC LAV 

    Hilma Torres (CA)   
Benjamin Flores 

6230 Van Nuys Blvd.,  
3rd Fl, Suite 300                                                 

Van Nuys, CA  91401 
 Hilma.Torres@usdoj.gov  

Benjamin.Flores@usdoj.gov 

(818) 905-5205  
(213) 576-4719   

Phoenix IC PHO Sathya Riebs (CA) 

250 N. Seventh Ave.,  
Suite 300      

Phoenix, AZ  85007 Sathya.L.Riebs@usdoj.gov (602) 761-5727   

Portland IC POR 

Kodi Nelson         
(Acting CA)             
Mitzi Jones 

1220 SW 3rd Ave.,  
Suite 500       

Portland, OR  97204 
Kodi.Nelson@usdoj.gov 
Mitzi.Jones@usdoj.gov 

(801) 973-5803  
(503) 326-5179   

Sacramento IC SAC 
Nichole Rodriguez 

(CA) 

  650 Capitol Mall,  
Suite 4-200  

Sacramento, CA  95814 Nichole.Rodriguez@usdoj.gov (916) 447-9305   

Salt Lake City IC SLC Kodi Nelson                  

2975 S. Decker Lake Drive,  
Suite 200                                              

West Valley City, UT  84119 Kodi.Nelson@usdoj.gov   (801) 973-5803       

San Diego IC SND 
Glenda Viray       
Amanda Ceja 

880 Front Street,  
Suite 4240                  

San Diego, CA  92101 
Glenda.Viray@usdoj.gov 
Amanda.Ceja@usdoj.gov 

(619) 510-4509  
(619) 510-4518   

San Francisco IC SNF Yawen Liu 

100 Montgomery Street,  
Suite 800         

San Francisco, CA  94104 Yawen.Liu@usdoj.gov (415) 315-4598   

Santa Ana IC STA 
Talia Yager                        

Abner Garcia 

1241 E. Dyer Road,  
Suite 200             

Santa Ana, CA  92705 
Talia.Yager@usdoj.gov 

Abner.Garcia@usdoj.gov 

(714) 481-1354                      
(714) 481-6935   

Seattle IC SEA Joseph Neifert (CA) 

915 2nd Avenue,  
Suite 613               

Seattle, WA  98174 Joseph.Neifert@usdoj.gov (206) 342-7220   

Tacoma IC TAC Edwin Lopez (CA) 

1623 East J Street,  
Suite 3             

Tacoma, WA  98421 Edwin.Lopez@usdoj.gov  (253) 396-8410   
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Tucson IC TUC Corey Graff (CA) 

300 West Congress,  
Suite 300        

Tucson, AZ  85701 Corey.Graff@usdoj.gov  (520) 670-7604   
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